

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5287/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in SCRLA No.
2196/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KARNIK HARSHADBHAI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITI KARNIK SHAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. J. A. Adeshra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Rucha Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in the matter are stayed
provided the petitioner continues to pay the
maintenance for the daughter on the due dates.
We also direct that the sum of Rs. 50,000/-
deposited by the petitioner shall be released to
the respondent-wife forthwith.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER