

| ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2161 OF 2010

KARNIK HARSHADBHAI SHAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITI KARNIK SHAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In the order dated 25th October, 2010 the last  
line of para 3 shall be read as under:

"...The parties are directed to appear before the  
High Court on 28th January, 2011 for reconsideration of  
the matter."

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2161 OF 2010

KARNIK HARSHADBHAI SHAH

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

PRITI KARNIK SHAH & ANR.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In the order dated 25th October, 2010 the last line  
of para 3 shall be read as under:

"...The parties are directed to appear before the

High Court on 28th January, 2011 for reconsideration of the  
matter."

.....J.  
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,  
November 30, 2010.